
H

 3.49 
 8.49 

44

5

66

7

5233 33

7

52

52

52

52

52 52 52 52

52

52
52 5252

G

J

K

ITM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 E60-0068 1 DASH- DISCOVERY ASSY 3
2 B10-0205 2 BRACKET- REAR MONITOR
3 B10-0625 5 BRKT- CABINET ATTACHMENT MH95
4 B10-0183 2 BRACKET- FLOOR CLEATS
5 B10-0184 1 BRACKET- FLOOR CLEATS
6 B10-0186 2 BRACKET- FLOOR CLEATS
7 B10-0187 2 BRACKET- FLOOR CLEATS
8 B10-0165 1 BRKT- ARM CONSOLE DS
9 B10-0174 1 BRKT- GRAB BAR
10 B10-0179 1 BRKT- GRAB HANDLE HAT
11 B10-0180 1 BRKT- INSTRUMENT PANEL
12 B10-0182 1 BRKT- DASHBOARD DS HAT
13 B10-0188 1 BRACKET- PARK BRAKE SUPPORT
14 B10-0191 1 BRACKET- DASHBOARD BUCKET
15 B10-0193 1 BRKT- DASHBOARD RADIO
16 F22-2089 1 SWITCH- 12V PWR MIRROR
17 F22-8363 1 SWITCH- BLANK
18 F22-0054 1 SWITCH-12V RETARDER/CRL
19 F22-0037 1 SWITCH-12V DOCKING LT/CRL
20 F22-0052 1 SWITCH-12V AUX START MOM/ON CRL
21 F22-0036 1 SWITCH-12V UTILITY LT/CRL
22 F22-0039 1 SWITCH-12V FRONT SHADE /CRL
23 F22-0045 1 SWITCH-12V FRONT BLIND/CRL
24 F22-0050 2 SWITCH-12V FAN HIGH LOW/ON CRL
25 F22-0044 1 SWITCH-12V GENERATOR/CRL
26 F22-0038 1 SWITCH-12V RADIO MAIN/AUX/CRL
27 F22-0056 1 SWITCH-12V KEYLESS ENTRY/CRL
28 N96-0004 1 GRAB BAR - DASH MOUNTED
29 U97-0003 1 HOLDER - CUP ITC 81420SS-HP-CORK
30 K20-0103 6 AC VENT
31 F06-5901 1 CABLE-USB ADAPTER/MAGNADYNE AUX-RV-USB
32 C41-0021 1 RADIO-INFO SYSTEM/XITE 125XS90111KT109
33 C41-0003 1 KIT-DIN MNTG/XITE ADT-VA133-01
34 C63-1028 1 MONITOR-RR VSN CLR7LCD/MAGN  M1
35 F06-0001 1 CABLE-USB INPUT PORT EXTENSION
36 F25-6055 1 PLATE- PLST 1 GANG SNAP (BLK)
37 F21-1103 1 RECEPT-120V 15A DUP SC-FM (BLK)
38 F06-5902 2 CABLE-USB CHARGE ADPT/MAGNADYNE AUX-USB-BBX-FW
39 F73-1054 1 BRKR BOX - 12V EMS DUAL LUG / WURTH
40 F20-0025 2 RECEPTACLE- 12V W/PLATE BLK
41 U75-0009 1 SHELF- DASH CONSOLE
42 F48-0015 1 HARNESS- 12V BULKHEAD
43 F48-1804 1 HARNESS-12V DASH FUSE BLK FRTL
44 F48-9281 1 HARNESS- 12V EXH BRAKE SWT INT RFC
45 F48-0077 1 HARNESS- 12V DASH
46 02C00003-A01 1 COVER- WIRE, VINYL WRAPPED

ITM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION NOTE
47 02C00003-A02 1 ASSY- WOOD DASHBOARD SUPPORT
48 P42-0204 8 CAP- 1/8 ID J PLST LONG LEG 2ND CLR CUT TO 96"
49 E60-0200 1 DASH-COLUMN COVER UPPER
50 M59-0804 2 SCREW- SHTML #8 X 5/8 PPH PLTD
51 M80-0801 12 SCREW- WOOD #8 X 3/4 PFH
52 M71-2830 60 SCREW- TEK #10 X 3/4 PPH BLACK
53 M31-1010 7 WASHER- 1/4 USS FLAT PLTD
54 M21-1010 7 NUT- 1/4-20 HH PLTD
55 M31-1003 4 WASHER- #8 SAE FLAT PLTD
56 M21-1007 4 NUT- #8-32 HH PLTD
57 M29-0011 15 NUT-EXTRUDED U 1/4-20 25/32 HC
58 M06-1023 2 BOLT- 5/16 X 1 F/T HH PLTD
59 M31-1011 5 WASHER- 5/16 USS FLAT PLTD
60 M22-1011 3 NUT- 5/16-18 HH LOCKING PLTD
61 N79-0001 9 COVER - SCREW 8/10 PP MEXICAN SAND
62 N79-0002 9 BASE - SCREW COVER PP NATURAL
63 M33-0110 1 WASHER- NYLON 1.437OD X 1.0ID X.069

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION

PR
O

D
U

C
TIO

N
PR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO ALLIED 
RECREATION GROUP, INC (ARG) AND IS NOT TO 
BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 
OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 

TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL REMAINS THE 
PROPERTY OF ARG AND SHALL BE RETURNED 
UPON REQUEST. THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 

REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES 
WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ARG.

REVISIONS

+

04/27/15

+

044sundhr

04/27/15

01/04/13

044sundhr

044daviswRELEASED

02/10/15

06/05/14

04/28/15044taylog

044robinj

044rekewc

BYDESCRIPTION

CORRECTED CALL OUT P42-0204 (AIMS #5386)

CHANGED RADIO FROM C41-0002 TO C41-0021J

H

K

REV

02C00003
DWG NO. SHEET

TITLE

SIZE REV

K

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

BOM APPR.

DATE

DATE

DATE B 1
4OF

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .03            FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION

DISCOVERY DASH

1:20
SCALE

 

APPROVALS

3

B

C

D

A

D

C

B

A

124

234 1

ADDED M33-0110

703_16-39_06082015
DC INFO FILE

02C00003

DATE

+ +DSN APPR. DATE



30

28

30

30
30

34

32
33

30

30VIEW A

VIEW B
VIEW C

VIEW D

ATTACH DASHBOARD
TOPS WITH M29-0011 CLIPS
& 1/4-20 X 3/4 PFH MACHINE SCREWS

48 ADD J-MOLD (P42-0212)
TO EDGE OF DASH TOP
BEFORE ATTACHING TOP
TO BULKHEAD

H

29

1820

21 19

TRANSMISSION SELECT

DOCKING LIGHTS

ENGINE BRAKEAUX START

SERVICE COMPT LIGHTS

MIRROR HEAT SWITCH

PWR MIRROR ADJUST16

VIEW A

30

SPEEDOMETERTACHOMETER
3 IN 1

OIL & TIRE PRESSURE
4 IN 1

INFO BAR

INFO BAR
TOGGLE BUTTON

VIEW B

3 WAY LIGHT
SWITCH

SUSPENSION
DUMP CONTROL

ICC SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

G

G

G

22

55
55

56

56

56

55

55

56

15

13

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION

PR
O

D
U

C
TIO

N
PR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO ALLIED 
RECREATION GROUP, INC (ARG) AND IS NOT TO 
BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 
OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 

TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL REMAINS THE 
PROPERTY OF ARG AND SHALL BE RETURNED 
UPON REQUEST. THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 

REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES 
WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ARG.

REVISIONS

+

04/27/15

+

044sundhr

04/27/15

01/04/13

044sundhr

044daviswRELEASED

02/10/15

06/05/14

04/28/15044taylog

044robinj

044rekewc

BYDESCRIPTION

CORRECTED CALL OUT P42-0204 (AIMS #5386)

CHANGED RADIO FROM C41-0002 TO C41-0021J

H

K

REV

02C00003
DWG NO. SHEET

TITLE

SIZE REV

K

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

BOM APPR.

DATE

DATE

DATE B 2
4OF

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .03            FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION

DISCOVERY DASH

1:16
SCALE

 

APPROVALS

3

B

C

D

A

D

C

B

A

124

234 1

ADDED M33-0110

703_16-39_06082015
DC INFO FILE

02C00003

DATE

+ +DSN APPR. DATE



3432 33

27

17

26

31

25

23

22

39

30

IGNITION
SWITCH

FUSE BLOCK

PARK BRAKE
RADIO

CAMERA
MONITOR

KEYLESS
ENTRY

BLANK

PASSENGER
FAN

RADIO
TRAVEL / PARK

12V OUTLET

GENERATOR

WINDSHIELD
BLIND

WINDSHIELD
SHADE

DRIVER
FAN

CLIMATE
CONTROL

38

VIEW C

41

40

40

24

24

52 52
M59-0804 DRILL THROUGH
TOP OF BUCKET BEHIND DASH
TO HOLD BUCKET IN PLACE

5050
CC

363735 38

USB 12V
POWER

110V OUTLET
(BLACK)

110V COVER
(BLACK)

VIEW D

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION

PR
O

D
U

C
TIO

N
PR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO ALLIED 
RECREATION GROUP, INC (ARG) AND IS NOT TO 
BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 
OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 

TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL REMAINS THE 
PROPERTY OF ARG AND SHALL BE RETURNED 
UPON REQUEST. THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 

REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES 
WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ARG.

REVISIONS

+

04/27/15

+

044sundhr

04/27/15

01/04/13

044sundhr

044daviswRELEASED

02/10/15

06/05/14

04/28/15044taylog

044robinj

044rekewc

BYDESCRIPTION

CORRECTED CALL OUT P42-0204 (AIMS #5386)

CHANGED RADIO FROM C41-0002 TO C41-0021J

H

K

REV

02C00003
DWG NO. SHEET

TITLE

SIZE REV

K

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

BOM APPR.

DATE

DATE

DATE B 3
4OF

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .03            FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION

DISCOVERY DASH

1:4
SCALE

 

APPROVALS

3

B

C

D

A

D

C

B

A

124

234 1

ADDED M33-0110

703_16-39_06082015
DC INFO FILE

02C00003

DATE

+ +DSN APPR. DATE



52

12

47

15

52

52
10

60
6059

60

59

59

52

52

13

3
3

52

52 52

52

3

52

52

3

52

52

8 52

52

52

52

52
52

52

52
52

11

44

52

52
52

6

6

7
52

52

14

7

9

5

3

ATTACH BRACKETS
TO SUPPORT WITH
WOOD SCREW (M80-0801) (8X)

ATTACH BRACKETS
TO SUPPORT WITH
WOOD SCREW (M80-0801) (4X)

1

61

61

61

61

52
62

62

62

52

52

5262 6161

62

5252

62

28

53

58

59

54

53

54

53

54

53

54

54

53
54

54

53

53

58

59

D

D

D

D

D

46

52

52

61

61

61
52

52

62 62

5252
9

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION

PR
O

D
U

C
TIO

N
PR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO ALLIED 
RECREATION GROUP, INC (ARG) AND IS NOT TO 
BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 
OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 

TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL REMAINS THE 
PROPERTY OF ARG AND SHALL BE RETURNED 
UPON REQUEST. THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 

REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES 
WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ARG.

REVISIONS

+

04/27/15

+

044sundhr

04/27/15

01/04/13

044sundhr

044daviswRELEASED

02/10/15

06/05/14

04/28/15044taylog

044robinj

044rekewc

BYDESCRIPTION

CORRECTED CALL OUT P42-0204 (AIMS #5386)

CHANGED RADIO FROM C41-0002 TO C41-0021J

H

K

REV

02C00003
DWG NO. SHEET

TITLE

SIZE REV

K

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

BOM APPR.

DATE

DATE

DATE B 4
4OF

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .03            FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION

DISCOVERY DASH

1:18
SCALE

 

APPROVALS

3

B

C

D

A

D

C

B

A

124

234 1

ADDED M33-0110

703_16-39_06082015
DC INFO FILE

02C00003

DATE

+ +DSN APPR. DATE



FLEETWOOD RV, INC 5/14/2015 11:59 AM

BRANCH: 127 MOTOR HOME DIVISION BILL OF MATERIAL REPORT PAGE: 1 OF 2

BILL PAGE: 02C00003 DISCOVERY DASH                                              BILL PAGE: 02C00003

BSEQ ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY NOTES FROM THRU

1 E60-0068 DASH-DISCOVERY ASSY-3         / REV C EA 1 5/19/2014 12/31/2099

2 B10-0205 BRACKET-REAR MONITOR          / REV C EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

3 B10-0625 BRKT- CABINET ATTACHMENT MH95 / REV 2 EA 5 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

4 B10-0183 BRACKET-FLOOR CLEATS          / REV A EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

5 B10-0184 BRACKET-FLOOR CLEATS          / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

6 B10-0186 BRACKET-FLOOR CLEATS          / REV A EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

7 B10-0187 BRACKET-FLOOR CLEATS          / REV A EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

8 B10-0165 BRKT-ARM CONSOLE DS           / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

9 B10-0174 BRKT-GRAB BAR                 / REV C EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

10 B10-0179 BRKT-GRAB HANDLE HAT          / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

11 B10-0180 BRKT-INSTRUMENT PANEL         / REV C EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

12 B10-0182 BRKT-DASHBOARD DS HAT         / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

13 B10-0188 BRACKET-PARK BRAKE SUPPORT    / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

14 B10-0191 BRACKET-DASHBOARD BUCKET      / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

15 B10-0193 BRKT-DASHBOARD RADIO          / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

16 F22-2089 SWITCH- 12V PWR MIRROR EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

17 F22-8363 SWITCH- 12V BLANK /CRL VH2    / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

18 F22-0054 SWITCH-12V RETARDER/CRL       / REV A EA 1 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

19 F22-0037 SWITCH-12V DOCKING LT/CRL     / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

20 F22-0052 SWITCH-12V AUX START MOM/ON CRL / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

21 F22-0036 SWITCH-12V UTILITY LT/CRL     / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

22 F22-0039 SWITCH-12V FRONT SHADE/CRL    / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

23 F22-0045 SWITCH-12V FRONT BLIND/CRL    / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

24 F22-0050 SWITCH-12V FAN HIGH/OFF/LOW/CRL / REV A EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

25 F22-0044 SWITCH-12V GENERATOR/CRL      / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

26 F22-0038 SWITCH-12V RADIO MAIN/AUX/CRL / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

27 F22-0056 SWITCH-12V KEYLESS ENTRY/CRL  / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

28 N96-0004 GRAB BAR-DASH MOUNTED         / REV D EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

29 U97-0003 HOLDER-CUP SS ITC 81420SS-HP-CORK EA 1 4/15/2013 12/31/2099

30 K20-0103 VENT-1/C 2.5 RND TILT/SWIV LOUVERS EA 6 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

31 F06-5901 CABLE-USB ADAPTER/MAGNADYNE AUX-RV-USB / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

32 C41-0021 RADIO-INFO SYSTEM/XITE 125XS90111KT109 / REV A EA 1 3/23/2015 12/31/2099

33 C41-0003 KIT-DIN MNTG/XITE ADT-VA133-01/ REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

34 C63-1028 MONITOR- RR VSN CLR7LCD /MAGN M130C / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

35 F06-0001 CABLE-USB INPUT PORT EXTENSION/ REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

36 F25-6055 PLATE- PLST 1 GANG SNAP (BLK) EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099



FLEETWOOD RV, INC 5/14/2015 11:59 AM

BRANCH: 127 MOTOR HOME DIVISION BILL OF MATERIAL REPORT PAGE: 2 OF 2

BILL PAGE: 02C00003 DISCOVERY DASH                                              BILL PAGE: 02C00003

BSEQ ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY NOTES FROM THRU

37 F21-1103 RECEPT- 120V 15A DUP SC-FM (BLK) EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

38 F06-5902 CABLE-USB CHARGE ADPT/MANADYNE AUX-USB-BBX-FW / REV A EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

39 F73-1054 BRKR BOX-12V EMS DUAL LUG / WURTH EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

40 F20-0025 RECEPTACLE- 12V W/PLATE BLK   / REV B EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

41 U75-0009 SHELF-DASH CONSOLE            / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

42 F48-0015 HARNESS-12V BULKHEAD          / REV 1 EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

43 F48-1804 HARNESS-12V DASH FUSE BLK FRTL/ REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

44 F48-9281 HARNESS- 12V EXH BRAKE SWT INTRFC / REV 2 EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

45 F48-0077 HARNESS-12V DASH              / REV 3 EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

46 02C00003-A01 COVER- WIRE, VINYL WRAPPED EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

47 02C00003-A02 ASSY- WOOD DASHBOARD SUPPORT EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

48 P42-0204 CAP-1/8ID J PLST LONG LEG 2ND CLR LF 8 7/14/2014 12/31/2099

49 E60-0200 DASH- COLUMN COVER UPPER      / REV 2 EA 1 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

50 M59-0804 SCREW- SHTML #8 X 5/8 PPH PLTD EA 2 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

51 M80-0801 SCREW- WOOD #8 X 3/4 PFH EA 12 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

52 M71-2830 SCREW- TEK #10 X 3/4 PPH BLACK EA 60 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

53 M31-1010 WASHER- 1/4 USS FLAT PLTD EA 7 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

54 M21-1010 NUT- 1/4-20 HH PLTD EA 7 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

55 M31-1003 WASHER- #8 SAE FLAT PLTD EA 4 5/19/2014 12/31/2099

56 M21-1007 NUT- #8-32 HH PLTD EA 4 5/19/2014 12/31/2099

57 M29-0011 NUT-EXTRUDED U 1/4-20 25/32 HC EA 15 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

58 M06-1023 BOLT- 5/16-18 X 1 F/T HH PLTD EA 2 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

59 M31-1011 WASHER- 5/16 USS FLAT PLTD EA 5 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

60 M22-1011 NUT- 5/16-18 HH LOCKING PLTD EA 3 7/8/2013 12/31/2099

61 N79-0001 COVER-SCREW 8/10 PP MEXICAN SAND / REV A EA 9 8/26/2013 12/31/2099

62 N79-0002 BASE-SCREW COVER PP NATURAL   / REV A EA 9 8/26/2013 12/31/2099

63 M33-0110 WASHER- NYLON 1.437OD X 1.0ID X.069 EA 1 6/8/2015 12/31/2099

******************************END OF BILL******************************


	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View25

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View32

	Sheet3
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Sheet4
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View34


